sxnus‘ﬁ«fwe SG

CPE-N05-01-310
20 June 2018

Manager(s)
Global Indian International School
1 Mei Chin Road

Singapore 149253
Attn: Atul Arvind Temurnikar and Smita Sudan Wargantiwar

Dear Sir
CHANGES TO REGISTERED PRIVATE EDUCATION INSTITUTION

We refer to application U1820011269. We are pleased to inform you that permission
for relocation of premises has been granted to GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL. The following details of the amendments to the premises will be made to our
records:

Address : 27 PUNGGOL FIELD WALK
SINGAPORE 828649
Classroom No. Floor area Maximum Status
(in m?) Capacity

1. Classroom, P2-01 54.99 36 New
2. Classroom, P2-02 63.12 42 New
3. Classroom, P2-03 61.21 40 New
4. Classroom, P2-04 60.13 40 New
5. Classroom, P2-07 56.92 37 New
6. Classroom, P2-09 61.04 40 New
7. Classroom, P2-10 63.25 42 New
8. Classroom, P2-11 74.59 49 New
9. Classroom, P2-13 52.45 34 New
10. Classroom, P2-15 59.44 39 New
11. Classroom, P2-19 55.38 36 New
12. Classroom, P2-20 55.87 37 New
13. Classroom, P2-22 61.35 40 New
14. Computer Lab, P2-06 77.36 51 New
15. Others: Innovation Room, P2-12 47.99 31 New

SkillsFuture Singapore

1 Marina Boulevard #18-01

One Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018989

Tel: (65) 6785 5785 | Fax: (65) 65121322 | www.s59.90V.5g




smus‘ﬁ«fufe SG

16. Others: Open Class Room 2, P2-21
17. Others: Open Class Room 1, P2-14
18. Classroom, P3-01

19. Classroom, P3-02

20. Classroom, P3-03

21. Classroom, P3-04

22. Classroom, P3-08

23. Classroom, P3-09

24. Classroom, P3-10

25. Classroom, P3-11

26. Classroom, P3-12

27. Classroom, P3-14

28. Classroom, P3-15

29. Classroom, P3-16

30. Classroom, P3-17

31. Classroom, P3-18

32. Classroom, P3-20

33. Others: Open Class Room, P3-13
34. Others: Open Class Room, P3-19
35. Classroom, P4-01

36. Classroom. P4-02

37. Classroom, P4-03

38. Classroom, P4-04

39. Classroom, P4-18

40. Classroom, P4-20

41. Science Lab, P4-08

42. Dance Studio, P4-10

43. Art Studio, P4-15

44. Music Studio, P4-12

45. Music Studio, P4-13

46. Art Studio, P4-11

47. Others: Language Class Room, P4-16
48. Others: Open Class Room, P4-19
49. Classroom, P5-01

50. Classroom, P5-02

51. Classroom, P5-03

52. Classroom, P5-04

53. Classroom, P5-08

54. Classroom, P5-09

55. Classroom, P5-10

56. Classroom, P5-11

57. Classroom, P5-12

58. Classroom, P5-15

59. Classroom, P5-16

60. Classroom, P5-17

61. Classroom, P5-18

62. Classroom, P5-21

95.63
73.75
55.52
63.35
62.28
60.36
67.22
66.22
64.80
68.09
72.62
59.95
63.65
67.18
58.95
54.27
55.75
103.06
74.02
61.53
67.74
67.62
65.24
67.76
70.83
93.42
103.15
69.37
74.48
60.32
66.38
69.16
67.43
68.53
68.24
68.26
65.43
66.52
66.78
66.92
65.90
67.78
65.32
69.72
69.49
66.18
66.10

63
49
37
42
41
40
44
44
43
45
48
39
42
44
39
36
37
68
49
41
45
45
43
45
47
62
68
46
49
40
44
46
44
45
45
45
43
44
44
44
43
45
43
46
46
44
44

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

SkillsFuture Singapore

1 Marina Boulevard #18-01

One Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018989

Tel: (65) 6785 5785 | Fax: (65) 65121322 | www.s59.90V.5g




SKi

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

LLs'ﬁ«fwe SG

Others: Open Class Room,P5-13
Others: Open Class Room, P5-19
Others: A /V Room, P6-07
Others: Yoga Studio, P6-08
Others: Multi Purpose Hall, P6-09
Others: Multi Purpose Hall, S1-01
Others: Admissions Office, S2-07
Others: A/V Room, S3-03
Computer Lab, S3-06

Computer Lab, S3-07

Others: Culinary Lab, S3-10
Others: Language Class Room, S3-11
Others: Language Class Room, S3-12
Others: Environmental Lab, S4-01
Classroom, S4-03

Classroom, S4-04

Classroom, S6-01

Classroom, S6-03

Classroom, S6-04

Classroom, S6-14

Others: Speech and Drama Room, S4-05
Science Lab, S4-06

Lecture Hall, S4-07

Science Lab, S4-13

Music Studio, S4-14

Music Studio, S4-15

Dance Studio, S4-16

Music Studio, S4-17

Music Studio, S4-18

Music Studio, S4-19

Classroom, S5-32

Art Studio, S4-22

Others: Ceramic Lab, S4-23
Science Lab, S4-27

Classroom, S4-26

Classroom, S4-29

Classroom, S4-31

Classroom, S4-32

Classroom, S5-01

Classroom, S5-03

Classroom, S5-16

Classroom, S5-21

Classroom, S5-23

Classroom, S5-24

Classroom, S5-26

Classroom, S5-27

Classroom, S5-28

87.84
63.71
65.35
110.48
475.69
482.08
722.30
192.85
126.40
126.44
67.20
77.49
78.42
74.80
67.82
65.60
66.28
73.72
73.54
74.28
60.81
107.49
26.08
105.88
68.48
57.55
76.19
92.40
100.66
10.96
96.95
99.54
72.46
115.18
73.58
66.14
65.39
66.48
73.30
73.38
73.22
69.61
64.12
69.58
74.53
66.28
73.66

58
42
43
73

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

128
84
84
44
51
52
49
45
43
44
49
49
49
40
71

N.A.
70
45
38
50
61
67

64
66
48
76
49
44
43
44
48
48
48
46
42
46
49
44
49

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

SkillsFuture Singapore

1 Marina

Boulevard #18-01

One Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018989

Tel: (65)

67855785 | Fax: (65) 65121322 | www.$59.90V.S59




sxnus‘ﬁ«fwe SG

110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.

Classroom, S5-29

Classroom, S5-31

Others: Open Class Room, S5-07
Lecture Hall, S5-17

Others: Open Class Room, S5-15
Science Lab, S5-08

Lecture Hall, S5-04

Science Lab, S5-14

Others: Open Class Room, S5-20
Lecture Hall, S5-09

Others: Open Class Room, S5-02
Others: Language Class Room, S5-33
Others: Math Class Room, S5-34
Classroom, S5-36

Classroom, S5-38

Classroom, S5-39

Classroom, S5-11

Classroom, S6-19

Classroom, S6-21

Classroom, S6-22

Classroom, S6-24

Classroom, S6-25

Classroom, S6-26

Classroom, S6-27

Classroom, S6-30

Classroom, S6-31

Classroom, S6-34

Classroom, S6-36

Classroom, S6-37

Others: Open Class Room, S6-05
Others: Open Class Room, S6-02
Science Lab, S6-06

Science Lab, S6-07

Science Lab, S6-12

Others: Open Classroom, S6-13
Lecture Hall, S6-15

Others: Open Class Room, S6-18
Classroom, S7-01

Classroom, S7-06

Classroom, S7-45

Classroom, S7-47

Classroom, S7-48

Lecture Hall, S7-02

Others: Open Classroom, S7-05

73.07
74.77
84.80
39.18
60.32
108.74
25.80
106.29
72.51
26.24
43.37
59.27
55.96
73.05
65.32
65.12
55.32
68.35
73.28
73.00
73.23
72.96
72.93
73.43
7212
72.57
75.03
74.61
77.33
86.62
59.61
109.24
26.38
106.46
73.95
36.84
43.75
69.31
66.68
68.80
68.71
67.30
25.32
48.54

48
49
56

N.A.

40
72

N.A.

70
48

N.A.

28
39
37
48
43
43
36
45
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
50
49
51
57
39
72
17
70
49

N.A.

29
46
44
45
45
44

N.A.

32

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

SkillsFuture Singapore
1 Marina Boulevard #18-01
One Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018989

Tel: (65) 6785 5785 | Fax: (65) 65121322 | www.s59.90V.5g




smus’ﬁtfwe SG

2. Please note that subsequent changes to the details of the above premises without the
prior permission from the Committee for Private Education, SkillsFuture Singapore may
constitute an offence or result in suspension or cancellation of registration of the private
education institution.

Yours faithfully,

Michelle Yam

Chief Registrar

for Director-General

Committee for Private Education

(This is a computer generated notification and requires no signature.)

SkillsFuture Singapore

1 Marina Boulevard #18-01

One Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018989

Tel: (65) 6785 5785 | Fax: (65) 65121322 | www.s59.90V.S59



