

CPE-N05-01-310

20 June 2018

Manager(s)
Global Indian International School
1 Mei Chin Road

Singapore 149253

Attn: Atul Arvind Temurnikar and Smita Sudan Wargantiwar

Dear Sir

## **CHANGES TO REGISTERED PRIVATE EDUCATION INSTITUTION**

We refer to application U1820011269. We are pleased to inform you that permission for relocation of premises has been granted to GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL. The following details of the amendments to the premises will be made to our records:

Address :		27 PUNGGOL FIELD WALK SINGAPORE 828649		
Classroom No.	Floor area (in m²)	Maximum Capacity	<u>Status</u>	
1. Classroom, P2-01	54.99	36	New	
2. Classroom, P2-02	63.12	42	New	
3. Classroom, P2-03	61.21	40	New	
4. Classroom, P2-04	60.13	40	New	
5. Classroom, P2-07	56.92	37	New	
6. Classroom, P2-09	61.04	40	New	
7. Classroom, P2-10	63.25	42	New	
8. Classroom, P2-11	74.59	49	New	
9. Classroom, P2-13	52.45	34	New	
10. Classroom, P2-15	59.44	39	New	
11. Classroom, P2-19	55.38	36	New	
12. Classroom, P2-20	55.87	37	New	
13. Classroom, P2-22	61.35	40	New	
14. Computer Lab, P2-06	77.36	51	New	
15. Others: Innovation Room, P2-12	47.99	31	New	



16. Others: Open Class Room 2, P2-21	95.63	63	New
17. Others: Open Class Room 1, P2-14	73.75	49	New
18. Classroom, P3-01	55.52	37	New
19. Classroom, P3-02	63.35	42	New
20. Classroom, P3-03	62.28	41	New
21. Classroom, P3-04	60.36	40	New
22. Classroom, P3-08	67.22	44	New
23. Classroom, P3-09	66.22	44	New
24. Classroom, P3-10	64.80	43	New
25. Classroom, P3-11	68.09	45	New
26. Classroom, P3-12	72.62	48	New
27. Classroom, P3-14	59.95	39	New
28. Classroom, P3-15	63.65	42	New
29. Classroom, P3-16	67.18	44	New
30. Classroom, P3-17	58.95	39	New
31. Classroom, P3-18	54.27	36	New
32. Classroom, P3-20	55.75	37	New
33. Others: Open Class Room, P3-13	103.06	68	New
34. Others: Open Class Room, P3-19	74.02	49	New
35. Classroom, P4-01	61.53	41	New
36. Classroom. P4-02	67.74	45	New
37. Classroom, P4-03	67.62	45	New
38. Classroom, P4-04	65.24	43	New
39. Classroom, P4-18	67.76	45	New
40. Classroom, P4-20	70.83	47	New
41. Science Lab, P4-08	93.42	62	New
42. Dance Studio, P4-10	103.15	68	New
43. Art Studio, P4-15	69.37	46	New
44. Music Studio, P4-12	74.48	49	New
45. Music Studio, P4-13	60.32	40	New
46. Art Studio, P4-11	66.38	44	New
47. Others: Language Class Room, P4-16	69.16	46	New
48. Others: Open Class Room, P4-19	67.43	44	New
49. Classroom, P5-01	68.53	45	New
50. Classroom, P5-02	68.24	45	New
51. Classroom, P5-03	68.26	45	New
52. Classroom, P5-04	65.43	43	New
53. Classroom, P5-08	66.52	44	New
54. Classroom, P5-09	66.78	44	New
55. Classroom, P5-10	66.92	44	New
56. Classroom, P5-11	65.90	43	New
57. Classroom, P5-12	67.78	45	New
57. Classroom, P5-12  58. Classroom, P5-15	65.32	43	New
59. Classroom, P5-16	69.72	46	New
,	69.49	46	
60. Classroom, P5-17 61. Classroom, P5-18	66.18	46	New New
·		44	_
62. Classroom, P5-21	66.10	44	New



C2 Others Ones Class Bases D5 42	07.04	Γ0	Marri
63. Others: Open Class Room,P5-13	87.84	58	New
64. Others: Open Class Room, P5-19	63.71	42	New
65. Others: A / V Room, P6-07	65.35	43	New
66. Others: Yoga Studio, P6-08	110.48	73	New
67. Others: Multi Purpose Hall, P6-09	475.69	N.A.	New
68. Others: Multi Purpose Hall, S1-01	482.08	N.A.	New
69. Others: Admissions Office, S2-07	722.30	N.A.	New
70. Others: A/V Room, S3-03	192.85	128	New
71. Computer Lab, S3-06	126.40	84	New
72. Computer Lab, S3-07	126.44	84	New
73. Others: Culinary Lab, S3-10	67.20	44	New
74. Others: Language Class Room, S3-11	77.49	51	New
75. Others: Language Class Room, S3-12	78.42	52	New
76. Others: Environmental Lab, S4-01	74.80	49	New
77. Classroom, S4-03	67.82	45	New
78. Classroom, S4-04	65.60	43	New
79. Classroom, S6-01	66.28	44	New
80. Classroom, S6-03	73.72	49	New
81. Classroom, S6-04	73.54	49	New
82. Classroom, S6-14	74.28	49	New
83. Others: Speech and Drama Room, S4-05	60.81	49	New
84. Science Lab, S4-06	107.49	71	New
·		N.A.	
85. Lecture Hall, S4-07	26.08		New
86. Science Lab, S4-13	105.88	70	New
87. Music Studio, S4-14	68.48	45	New
88. Music Studio, S4-15	57.55	38	New
89. Dance Studio, S4-16	76.19	50	New
90. Music Studio, S4-17	92.40	61	New
91. Music Studio, S4-18	100.66	67	New
92. Music Studio, S4-19	10.96	7	New
93. Classroom, S5-32	96.95	64	New
94. Art Studio, S4-22	99.54	66	New
95. Others: Ceramic Lab, S4-23	72.46	48	New
96. Science Lab, S4-27	115.18	76	New
97. Classroom, S4-26	73.58	49	New
98. Classroom, S4-29	66.14	44	New
99. Classroom, S4-31	65.39	43	New
100. Classroom, S4-32	66.48	44	New
101. Classroom, S5-01	73.30	48	New
102. Classroom, S5-03	73.38	48	New
103. Classroom, S5-16	73.22	48	New
104. Classroom, S5-21	69.61	46	New
105. Classroom, S5-23	64.12	42	New
106. Classroom, S5-24	69.58	46	New
107. Classroom, S5-26	74.53	49	New
108. Classroom, S5-27	66.28	44	New
109. Classroom, S5-28	73.66	49	New



110. Classroom, S5-29	73.07	48	New
111. Classroom, S5-31	74.77	49	New
·		56	
112. Others: Open Class Room, S5-07	84.80	+	New
113. Lecture Hall, S5-17	39.18	N.A.	New
114. Others: Open Class Room, S5-15	60.32	40	New
115. Science Lab, S5-08	108.74	72	New
116. Lecture Hall, S5-04	25.80	N.A.	New
117. Science Lab, S5-14	106.29	70	New
118. Others: Open Class Room, S5-20	72.51	48	New
119. Lecture Hall, S5-09	26.24	N.A.	New
120. Others: Open Class Room, S5-02	43.37	28	New
121. Others: Language Class Room, S5-33	59.27	39	New
122. Others: Math Class Room, S5-34	55.96	37	New
123. Classroom, S5-36	73.05	48	New
124. Classroom, S5-38	65.32	43	New
125. Classroom, S5-39	65.12	43	New
126. Classroom, S5-11	55.32	36	New
127. Classroom, S6-19	68.35	45	New
128. Classroom, S6-21	73.28	48	New
129. Classroom, S6-22	73.00	48	New
130. Classroom, S6-24	73.23	48	New
131. Classroom, S6-25	72.96	48	New
132. Classroom, S6-26	72.93	48	New
133. Classroom, S6-27	73.43	48	New
134. Classroom, S6-30	72.12	48	New
135. Classroom, S6-31	72.57	48	New
136. Classroom, S6-34	75.03	50	New
137. Classroom, S6-36	74.61	49	New
138. Classroom, S6-37	77.33	51	New
139. Others: Open Class Room, S6-05	86.62	57	New
140. Others: Open Class Room, S6-02	59.61	39	New
141. Science Lab, S6-06	109.24	72	New
142. Science Lab, S6-07	26.38	17	New
143. Science Lab, S6-12	106.46	70	New
144. Others: Open Classroom, S6-13	73.95	49	New
145. Lecture Hall, S6-15	36.84	N.A.	New
146. Others: Open Class Room, S6-18	43.75	29	New
147. Classroom, S7-01	69.31	46	New
148. Classroom, S7-06	66.68	44	New
149. Classroom, S7-45	68.80	45	New
150. Classroom, S7-47	68.71	45	New
151. Classroom, S7-48	67.30	44	New
152. Lecture Hall, S7-02	25.32	N.A.	New
153. Others: Open Classroom, S7-05	48.54	32	New
100. Othors. Open Glassroom, 07-00	70.07	02	1404



2. Please note that subsequent changes to the details of the above premises without the prior permission from the Committee for Private Education, SkillsFuture Singapore may constitute an offence or result in suspension or cancellation of registration of the private education institution.

Yours faithfully,

Michelle Yam
Chief Registrar
for Director-General
Committee for Private Education

(This is a computer generated notification and requires no signature.)